502613541 12/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2660091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Koki HAYASHI	11/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Equos Research Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	19-12, Sotokanda 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	Japan
Postal Code:	101-0021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14129248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)836-2787

 Phone:
 703-836-6400

 Email:
 email@oliff.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	159462
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETH NAPEAR
Signature:	/Beth Napear/
Date:	12/24/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=159462_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031846 FRAME: 0203 ICH \$40 00 14129248

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Koki HAYASHI	(2)		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)		(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	EQUOS RESEARCH CO., LTI).		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	19-12, Sotokanda 2-Chome, Ch	iyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021 Japan		
-	the ent inventi contin	ire right, title and interest for the U on, and in all applications for pate nation, international, substitute and	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal rej United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 Int including any and all provisional, non-provisional I reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensi	0, in the , divisional,		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	VEHICLE			
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No159462), filed on even date herewith or as		
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	4/129,248		
. ,	Identification for	. ,		. +/ +23 / 23V		
	filed applications	filed	December 24, 2013	tion with any application and/or patent for the inve	.1	
entire in this assi identific	g from said application(s) to sterest herein assigned, and t gnment is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned here sation that may be necessary ion of this document.	the said A hat he or s nor and As by grants to or desiral	Assignee, as Assignee of the entire the has not executed, and will not signor's heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, also be in order to comply with the ru	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and interest, and covenants that he or she has full right execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and is and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furthless of the United States Patent and Trademark Office posite the undersigned name(s).	t to convey the d agrees that	
			`			
Date	Nov. 27	201	Inventor Signature	Koki Hayashi	_ (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	<i>(</i> /	_ (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date					_ (SEAL)	
Date					(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		_ (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		_ (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
neither,				ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside		
Date			Witness			
Date			Witnass			

RECORDED: 12/24/2013

PATENT REEL: 031846 FRAME: 0204